	-	ID HUMAN SERVICES					M APPROVED
CENTER	S FOR MEDICARE &	MEDICAID SERVICES				OMB NO	<u> </u>
	DF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345070	B. WING _			C 01/09/2023	
NAME OF P	NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			ST	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
				41	11 S LASALLE STREET		
DURHAM	NURSING & REHABILIT	ATION CENTER		D	URHAM, NC 27705		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	3E	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 000	INITIAL COMMENTS		F	000			
	A complaint investiga on 01/09/2023. Even	ation survey was conducted t ID# 2RB311					
	The following intake w NC00196545. One c substantiated resultin	omplaint allegation was					
		ciency was posted late was not signed up with the rection					
F 626 SS=D	Permitting Residents	to Return to Facility	F6	626			2/2/23
	facility. A facility must establis on permitting residem after they are hospita therapeutic leave. Th following. (i) A resident, whose leave exceeds the be State plan, returns to room if available or in	ting residents to return to sh and follow a written policy ts to return to the facility lized or placed on e policy must provide for the hospitalization or therapeutic d-hold period under the the facility to their previous mediately upon the first a semi-private room if the					
	<ul> <li>(A) Requires the servand</li> <li>(B) Is eligible for Mediservices or Medicaid nursing facility service</li> <li>(ii) If the facility that d who was transferred verturning to the facility facility, the facility muture</li> </ul>	etermines that a resident with an expectation of y, cannot return to the					
LABORATORY	DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/S	SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATUR	E		TITLE		(X6) DATE

**Electronically Signed** 

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (\*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

01/27/2023

		ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM	): 02/09/2023 MAPPROVED ). 0938-0391		
	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
34		345070	B. WING _			C 01/09/2023			
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE				
				41	11 S LASALLE STREET				
DURHAM NURSING & REHABILITATION CENTER					URHAM, NC 27705				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	REFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE			(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 626	Continued From page	9 1	F6	626					
	§483.15(e)(2) Readm distinct part. When the returns is a composite § 483.5), the resident to an available bed in composite distinct par previously. If a bed is at the time of return, to the option to return to availability of a bed the This REQUIREMENT by: Based on record revis staff interviews, the far permit one of one sam to return to the facility The resident still resident to return to the facility The resident still resident An interview with the a 1/9/2023 at 4:34 pm r not have a policy for r Resident #1 was adm 12/01/2021 with diagr communication deficit Resident #1's Minimu Assessment of 10/22/ having an intact cogn delusions were noted	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) ontinued From page 1 483.15(e)(2) Readmission to a composite istinct part. When the facility to which a resident eturns is a composite distinct part (as defined in 483.5), the resident must be permitted to return o an available bed in the particular location of the omposite distinct part in which he or she resided reviously. If a bed is not available in that location t the time of return, the resident must be given the option to return to that location upon the first vailability of a bed there. his REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced y: Based on record review, facility staff and hospital taff interviews, the facility failed to ermit one of one sampled resident (Resident #1) or eturn to the facility after she was hospitalized. he resident still resided at the hospital. he findings included: n interview with the Admissions Director on /9/2023 at 4:34 pm revealed that the facility did ot have a policy for readmission on file. esident #1 was admitted to the facility on 2/01/2021 with diagnoses of cognitive ommunication deficit. esident #1's Minimum Data Set (MDS) ssessment of 10/22/2022 coded the resident as aving an intact cognition. No behaviors nor elusions were noted on the MDS.		continued From page 1 483.15(e)(2) Readmission to a composite istinct part. When the facility to which a resident eturns is a composite distinct part (as defined in 483.5), the resident must be permitted to return o an available bed in the particular location of the omposite distinct part in which he or she resided reviously. If a bed is not available in that location t the time of return, the resident must be given he option to return to that location upon the first vailability of a bed there. his REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced y: Based on record review, facility staff and hospital taff interviews, the facility failed to ermit one of one sampled resident (Resident #1) o return to the facility after she was hospitalized. he resident still resided at the hospital. he findings included: n interview with the Admissions Director on /9/2023 at 4:34 pm revealed that the facility did ot have a policy for readmission on file.			F-626 This plan of correction constitutes a written allegation of compliance. Preparation and submission of this plan correction does not constitute an admission or agreement by the provide the truth of the facts or alleged, or the correctness of the conclusion set forth the statement of deficiencies. This plan correction is prepared and submitted solely because of the requirement under state and federal law and to demonstrat the good faith attempts by the provider improve the quality of life of each reside For affected resident(s): Resident #1 was noted to be affected to this alleged non-compliance. Although allowing Resident #1 to return to the facility is against the advice of the facilit Medical Director (given the recommendations of the hospital), the facility has notified the hospital that we	er of on of er te to ent.	
	medications and allow				take the resident back as long as her				

Facility ID: 923264

If continuation sheet Page 2 of 7

				E CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345070	B. WING		0	C 1/09/2023	
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		5	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	•		
			4	11 S LASALLE STREET			
DURHAM	NURSING & REHABILIT	ATION CENTER		DURHAM, NC 27705			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AF DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 626	Continued From pag	e 2	F 626				
	personal care.			condition does not change to su the facility cannot meet her nee			
care. Resident wa Practitioner and re be seen by Emerg and resident famil Record review sho transferred to the		o refuse all medication and seen by Psychiatric Nurse sived a recommendation to ncy Room - Medical Director nade aware. ed the resident was spital for evaluation on om. A Social Services note of		For other residents with potential affected: All residents have the potential affected by this alleged non-cor and as a result, the systemic ch stated below have been put into prevent any risk of affecting add residents.	to be npliance anges o place to litional		
	discharged to hospita social worker would to date. An interview with the wrote the order to ha	Im indicated the resident was al on 12/16/2022, and the follow up with son on this Nurse Practitioner who ave the resident sent to the on on 12/16/2022 was		Facility plan to prevent re-occur On 1/12/23, the Administrator, I Nursing and the Nurse Educato re-education to all staff regardin resident re-admission policy, wh that we accept all of our residen the facility.	Director of r initiated ng the nich states		
	that the nurses inform refused all medication therefore sent the real make sure nothing e medically. She stated this facility twice and facility's electronic m obtained her information			Facility plan to monitor its performake sure that solutions are sure All re-admissions will be discussible between the Administrator, Dire Nursing and Director of Admissible ensure that the company re-adrigon policy is being followed. Facility alleges compliance on 2	stained: sed ctor of on to nission		
	psychiatry consultation 12/19/2022 for Residual delusions. She was p because she stopped	ecords revealed that a on was conducted on lent #1 for dementia with presented to the hospital d eating and taking her week at the skilled nursing					

If continuation sheet Page 3 of 7

	-	ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FOR	M APPROVED 0. 0938-0391	
STATEMENT (	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:				(X3) DATE COMF	SURVEY PLETED	
345070		345070	B. WING			C 01/09/2023		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			<b>I</b>		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1		
DURHAM NURSING & REHABILITATION CENTER					411 S LASALLE STREET DURHAM, NC 27705			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)			IX S	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	ЗE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 626	facility. She was foun but delusional. Recorr for behavioral approa resident's paranoia an care to then return to care. Record review reveal recommendations inc burden by removing A Sulfate, Imdur, Magne transitioning Pepcid to with Insulin, Synthroid baby aspirin, and see brand name medication consistent caregivers with healthcare team. patient refuses to eat The medications recorr were given for the foll Allopurinol - increased -heartburn, Ferrous S coronary heart diseas replacement, Pravast The medications recorr given for the following -diabetes, Synthroid - -angina (chest pain),	d to be alert and oriented, nmendations were written ches that would limit the nd gain cooperation in her appropriate community ed the hospital psychiatry duded: 1) reducing pill Allopurinol, Pepcid, Ferrous esium, Pravastatin, and o as needed. 2) Continue d, Metoprolol, Lasix, and o as needed. 2) Continue d, Metoprolol, Lasix, and if facility could provide ons on these. 3) Provide to build rapport and trust 4) Offer prepacked items if commended to be removed owing diagnoses: d uric acid, Pepcid sulfate - anemia, Imdur - se, Magnesium - mineral atin - hyperlipidemia. mmended to continue were g diagnoses: Insulin hypothyroidism, Metoprolol Lasix - coronary artery - prevention of adverse	F	620	6			
	Care Manager at the 12/22/2022 from the I stating that Resident	pital notes indicated that the hospital received a call on Director of Nursing (DON) #1 was declined from y due to transitioning to						

Facility ID: 923264

If continuation sheet Page 4 of 7

	-	D HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM	): 02/09/2023 APPROVED 0. 0938-0391	
		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING				
		345070	B. WING		_		C 09/2023	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, ST	TATE, ZIP CODE	-		
DURHAM	NURSING & REHABILIT	ATION CENTER		411 S LASALLE STREET DURHAM, NC 27705				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRE CROSS-REFERE	S PLAN OF CORRECTION CTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE NCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 626	the DON that Resider appropriate for hospic stated that he would I further and follow up of determination if the fa for readmission. At 11 Care Manager receive Administrator. He stat readmission denial wa having an outstanding Administrator stated to refused to pay off the Care Manager inform this, and leadership s Manager request a 30 and/or Administrator se being denied re-admis Administrator respond request of 30-day disc could not provide lette he had it. Care Mana leadership aware of A An interview with the A Management at the h pm revealed that the full but has been eating th hospital. She stated for on a tray. She also si doing any of the recom- psychiatric departmer were recommendation resident does not hav behaviors, not hitting her room. The one thi	e Case Manager informed at #1 had not been deemed be at this time. The DON ook into Resident #1's case with the Care Manager with cility will accept the resident :00 am on 12/22/2022 the ed a call from the facility teed that the resident's as due to the resident g balance at the facility. The hat the resident/family have balance for a while. The ed hospital leadership of uggested that the Care 0-day letter from the DON stating why Resident #1 was ssion. At 2:45 pm the ded to Care Manager charge letter stating that he er to Care Manager even if ger made hospital dministrator's response. Assistant Director of Care ospital on 1/9/2023 at 1:36 resident still had delusions ne whole stay at the that the resident gets food tated that the hospital is not	F 624	5				

If continuation sheet Page 5 of 7

CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & ME	HUMAN SERVICES			FOR	ED: 02/09/2023 MAPPROVED O. 0938-0391
	(1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	· ,	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3) DAT	E SURVEY IPLETED
	345070	B. WING		01	C I/ <b>09/2023</b>
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
DURHAM NURSING & REHABILITATI	ION CENTER		411 S LASALLE STREET		
			DURHAM, NC 27705		
PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY M	EMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL CIDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
pm with one of the attent hospital who evaluated that the resident was not hospital but did refuse in discussed her call with the director, stating that the personally express conduct but that the facility nursi ordered a psychiatric evereceived. She noted that she ordered indicated the She believed that refusis medications prescribed contribute to health prother to give the medications benefit. She stated that frustrated, but there were with the staff. The reside complex nursing issues from being discharged of the psychiatric nurse provide the resident out on evaluation at the hospitat medical director believe care of this resident further stated that the facility correcommendations given department and attendir hospital. She also feare possibly open themselve if the recommendations at the medications from the medications from the state of the sta	acted on 1/9/2023 at 3:35 hding physicians at the the resident. She stated of refusing to eat in the medications. She the facility's medical emedical director did not cerns of taking her back, ing staff did. She had valuation which she at nothing in the lab results hat she was not eating. Ing to take most of the to the resident did not blems, and that sedating ons would provide no t the resident got re no signs of agitation ent did not have any which would preclude her but of hospital. interviewed on 1/9/2023 nal nurse explained that actitioner is the one who 12/16/2022. After al, the facility, and the ed that they could not take ther. The regional nurse build not meet the n by the psychiatric ng physician at the ed that the facility could es up for a legal challenge were not followed.	F 6			

Facility ID: 923264

If continuation sheet Page 6 of 7

		ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES					FORM	D: 02/09/2023 MAPPROVED D. 0938-0391
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ( AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING				(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C	
		345070	B. WING					09/2023
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, Z	IP CODE	•	
DURHAM NURSING & REHABILITATION CENTER					11 S LASALLE STREET			
				D	OURHAM, NC 27705			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN (EACH CORRECTIVE / CROSS-REFERENCED T DEFICI	ACTION SHOULD BE		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 626	knew what to say to m not feel capable of tal concerned that she co He stated that the res aggressive and could further stated that the care and he could not He also spoke with th the resident and expr An interview was con worker at the facility of gave information that the resident incompet her son as court appor resident still called the approximately 15 time hospital. She stated to resident since admission close. She is the one court for the incompet	a delusional all the time and nanipulate others. He did king care of her and was ould accuse him of anything. dident was verbally hurt staff's feelings. He resident needed psychiatric t provide medically for her. e hospitalist who cared for essed his concerns to her. ducted with the social on 1/9/2023 at 2:43 pm. She the court system declared tent on 6/23/2022, putting ointed guardian. The e social worker	F	626				

Facility ID: 923264

If continuation sheet Page 7 of 7